
Dirt training - Fast
3F
%Brandini c.3 Bond H :37.77 B
Bakuto g.3 Rice L :36.00 B
Bossofeverything c.3 Bond K :37.77 B
***Celeslia f.4 Barrow P :37.25 B
***Looks First m.5 De Paz H 01/03/26 AQU Clm20000-c Fin1 :38.31 B
Master of Arms g.7 De Paz H 01/09/26 AQU Clm16000-c Fin5 :35.60 B

Montevertine f.3 :39.00 B
Petrolo g.6 Bond K 04/04/25 AQU Alw76000nw1$/x Fin1 :39.00 B
Saratoga Daisy f.3 Donk D :37.25 B
***Solutions r.5 Donk D 08/27/25 SAR Mcl100000 Fin7 :36.00 B
Valentini f.3 :39.00 B
Vicked f.3 Donk D :37.25 B

4F
%Daddysneverready f.3 Rice L :49.31 B
Always Angels m.6 Rice L 01/09/26 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin1 :49.26 B
***Alzero g.4 Bond K 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :47.00 B
Apollo Code g.5 Handal R 01/23/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin2 :48.50 B
***Backstretch King g.4 Donk D :48.95 B
Bob John Ray g.5 Atras R 12/28/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin1 :50.50 B
Bodegas f.4 Bond K 12/28/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :48.55 B
Bourbon Day g.7 Rice L 12/27/25 AQU QueensCoL -150k Fin3 :48.50 B
***Brigadier General g.7 Duggan D 05/03/24 CD Aoc80000nw2$/x-c Fin11 :47.85 B
Cara's Chianti f.4 Friedman M 01/09/26 AQU Clm12500nw2/L Fin4 :48.75 B
Cat Fast g.4 Rice L 11/23/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin4 :49.10 B
Cirice f.3 Bond H :51.00 B
Despo's Dream m.5 Rice L 01/15/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin5 :49.10 B
Double Act c.3 Mott W 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :48.77 B
Down the Field g.3 Rice L :49.75 B
E Z Bourbon g.4 Hennig M 01/01/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin4 :48.86 B
Elysian Meadows h.5 Mott W 05/17/25 BAQ Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin5 :49.69 B
***Fever Night g.4 Rice L 01/09/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin2 :49.10 B
Fightforallegiance c.3 Rice L 01/04/26 AQU Msw Fin5 :49.10 B
Fire Agate f.4 Maker M 01/04/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin4 :49.25 B
Force of Mischief f.3 Donk D :51.82 B
***Good Illusion c.3 Gargan D 01/10/26 AQU Msw Fin4 :48.26 B
Helen's Revenge f.4 Rice L 01/09/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin1 :49.26 B
***High Tide g.9 Dutrow, Jr. R 06/15/25 BAQ Clm16000-c Fin3 :49.62 B
Jet Mist f.3 Martin C :46.70 B G
Joe West g.5 Begg J 01/15/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin9 :48.55 B
Kaz Brio c.3 Synnefias D 01/18/26 AQU Moc75000cnd Fin3 :49.66 B
Kaz Sugar Bank h.7 Synnefias D 12/10/25 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin7 :48.80 B
King Phoenix g.4 Dutrow, Jr. R 01/23/26 AQU Clm12500nw2/L Fin7 :49.98 B
***Little Finch f.4 Bond H :51.00 B
Luna Moth m.6 Friedman M 12/28/25 AQU SOC 20000/32000 Fin7 :48.11 B
Major Tac c.3 Mott W :49.69 B
Maxisure f.3 Englehart C :50.50 B G
Midnight Blue f.3 Pregman, Jr. J :48.16 B
***Naz g.3 Bond H :52.00 B
Nina Kay f.4 Rice L 01/10/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin1 :48.50 B
Nordic Fyre g.4 Bond H 12/10/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin3 :47.00 B
***Nordic Skye h.5 Bond H :50.65 B
Oligarch g.5 Pregman, Jr. J 12/26/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin11 :49.17 B
***One Nine Hundred c.4 Morley T 01/09/26 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin1 :47.00 B

4F
Perfect Shephard g.4 Bond K 12/31/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin9 :48.55 B
***Purpose m.5 Bond H 10/23/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin5 :48.85 B
Racing Colors m.7 Follett N 12/13/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin5 :50.11 B
Reside g.3 Pletcher T 06/12/25 BAQ Msw Fin1 :50.00 B
***Sanzio g.4 Ferraro J 02/04/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin7 :50.61 B
***Sassetti f.4 Bond H 01/04/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :49.25 B
Sassy Sats f.3 Handal R 01/18/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin2 :48.50 B
Sculcos Folly c.3 Dutrow, Jr. R 01/22/26 AQU SOC 75000 - N Fin1 :49.98 B
***Sleep Walking g.4 Donk D :51.82 B
Smallchangegeep g.4 Ryerson J 01/15/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin6 :48.04 B
Smart Sugar f.3 Mott W 12/27/25 AQU Msw Fin10 :48.77 B
***So Vain f.3 Rice L 01/16/26 AQU Mcl20000-c Fin3 :49.31 B
***Spanimax c.3 Englehart C 11/18/25 FL Msw Fin2 :50.50 B G
***Sparkling Mama f.3 Schettino D 01/22/26 AQU Moc75000-N Fin1 :50.00 B
***Speightful Storm g.4 Bond H 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :49.95 B
Stream It c.3 Rice L 12/06/25 AQU Msw Fin6 :49.75 B
Sunday Girl m.5 Duggan D 12/07/25 AQU GrlndORosB -150k Fin4 :46.60 B

***Sunset Park m.5 Levine B 06/19/25 BAQ Clm17500nw2/L Fin2 :50.06 B
Teuflesdale c.3 Bond H :48.85 B
***That'sthefactjack m.5 Schettino D 01/15/26 AQU Clm20000nw2/L Fin3 :49.66 B
***Tiffany's Gem f.3 Bond H 11/22/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :50.65 B
Tiote c.4 Saul D 01/15/26 AQU Clm12500nw3/L Fin2 :49.95 B
Toga Dan g.4 Schettino D 01/15/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin5 :47.32 B
Trango Tower f.4 Rice L 01/15/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :48.70 B
Twirling Beauty f.4 Duggan D 01/22/26 AQU Aoc75000cnd-N Fin2 :47.63 B
Two Ducks c.3 Martin C 01/18/26 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin4 :48.48 B
Venetta f.3 Gargan D :48.26 B
***Waitin'onasunnyday g.3 Kimmel J 12/10/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin7 :47.25 B
***Whitby g.5 Hennig M 01/16/26 AQU Clm20000nw2/L-N Fin5 :48.25 B
***Yankee Doodle f.4 Rice L 01/04/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin4 :49.08 B

5F
Bold Love c.3 Summers C 10/23/25 BAQ Moc75000 Fin5 1:02.55 B
Devil in Disguise g.5 Rodriguez R 11/12/25 AQU SOC 50000 - N Fin1 1:02.24 B
Executive Move g.5 Baker C 11/02/24 BAQ Msw Fin2 1:02.23 B
Forgone g.5 Summers C 01/23/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin3 1:02.55 B
***Illmatic c.3 Clement M 07/16/25 SAR Msw Fin6 1:02.45 B
Momentum Files g.6 Rodriguez R 11/16/25 AQU Mcl35000-c Fin2 1:00.55 B
***On the Hill g.7 Bond H 11/07/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin8 1:00.40 B

Punchoutandgohome f.3 Levine B 1:01.25 B
Right to Party c.3 McPeek K 01/10/26 AQU Msw Fin1 1:00.50 B G
Russi g.6 Bond H 11/13/25 FL Alw26900nw3/L Fin4 1:00.40 B

Solo Flight g.5 D'Alessandro R 11/03/25 FL Msw Fin6 1:02.00 B
***Superpower g.4 Clement M 01/23/26 LRL Alw51235nw1/x Fin9 1:02.45 B
Twirling Lulu f.4 Levine B 01/02/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin3 1:01.25 B
***Widdershins f.4 Chichakly A 01/09/26 AQU Clm12500nw2/L Fin6 1:01.61 B

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 12 :35.60 :39.00 :37.51
4 Furlongs 70 :46.60 :52.00 :49.14
5 Furlongs 14 1:00.40 1:02.55 1:01.60
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